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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the December, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.3841$     0.5063$       (0.0347)$       (0.0875)$       
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7112$     0.7315$       0.0530$        (0.0733)$       

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          1.9205$  8.2805$     3.6575$       0.2650$        (0.3665)$       4.7245$          4.3580$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.3841$  0.9423$     0.7315$       0.0530$        (0.0733)$       0.2311$          0.1578$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.3841$  0.9031$     0.7315$       0.0530$        (0.0733)$       0.1919$          0.1186$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7682$  3.2682$     1.4630$       0.1060$        (0.1466)$       1.8458$          1.6992$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.3841$  0.9425$     0.7315$       0.0530$        (0.0733)$       0.2313$          0.1580$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.3841$  0.9029$     0.7315$       0.0530$        (0.0733)$       0.1917$          0.1184$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7682$  3.2682$     1.4630$       0.1060$        (0.1466)$       1.8458$          1.6992$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.3841$  0.8785$     0.7315$       0.0530$        (0.0733)$       0.1673$          0.0940$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.3841$  0.8716$     0.7315$       0.0530$        (0.0733)$       0.1604$          0.0871$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.3841$  0.8635$     0.7315$       0.0530$        (0.0733)$       0.1523$          0.0790$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.3841$  0.8469$     0.7315$       0.0530$        (0.0733)$       0.1357$          0.0624$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7682$  3.2682$     1.4630$       0.1060$        (0.1466)$       1.8458$          1.6992$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.3841$  0.8359$     0.7315$       0.0530$        (0.0733)$       0.1247$          0.0514$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.3841$  0.8161$     0.7315$       0.0530$        (0.0733)$       0.1049$          0.0316$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.3841$  0.8006$     0.7315$       0.0530$        (0.0733)$       0.0894$          0.0161$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.3841$  0.7375$     0.7315$       0.0530$        (0.0733)$       0.0263$          (0.0470)$          

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
November 21, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana December 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the December, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4223$     0.5099$       (0.0369)$       (0.0507)$       
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7349$     0.7315$       0.0418$         (0.0384)$       

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.1115$  8.1815$     3.6575$       0.2090$         (0.1920)$       4.5070$          4.3150$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.4223$  1.0182$     0.7315$       0.0418$         (0.0384)$       0.2833$          0.2449$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.4223$  0.9588$     0.7315$       0.0418$         (0.0384)$       0.2239$          0.1855$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.4223$  0.9063$     0.7315$       0.0418$         (0.0384)$       0.1714$          0.1330$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.4223$  0.9084$     0.7315$       0.0418$         (0.0384)$       0.1735$          0.1351$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.4223$  0.8761$     0.7315$       0.0418$         (0.0384)$       0.1412$          0.1028$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.4223$  0.8628$     0.7315$       0.0418$         (0.0384)$       0.1279$          0.0895$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.4223$  0.8098$     0.7315$       0.0418$         (0.0384)$       0.0749$          0.0365$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.4223$  0.7817$     0.7315$       0.0418$         (0.0384)$       0.0468$          0.0084$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.4223$  0.7757$     0.7315$       0.0418$         (0.0384)$       0.0408$          0.0024$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
November 21, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana December 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the November, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.3767$     0.4476$       (0.0347)$       (0.0362)$       
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7038$     0.6728$       0.0530$        (0.0220)$       

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          1.8835$  8.2435$     3.3640$       0.2650$        (0.1100)$       4.7245$          4.6145$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.3767$  0.9349$     0.6728$       0.0530$        (0.0220)$       0.2311$          0.2091$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.3767$  0.8957$     0.6728$       0.0530$        (0.0220)$       0.1919$          0.1699$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7534$  3.2534$     1.3456$       0.1060$        (0.0440)$       1.8458$          1.8018$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.3767$  0.9351$     0.6728$       0.0530$        (0.0220)$       0.2313$          0.2093$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.3767$  0.8955$     0.6728$       0.0530$        (0.0220)$       0.1917$          0.1697$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7534$  3.2534$     1.3456$       0.1060$        (0.0440)$       1.8458$          1.8018$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.3767$  0.8711$     0.6728$       0.0530$        (0.0220)$       0.1673$          0.1453$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.3767$  0.8642$     0.6728$       0.0530$        (0.0220)$       0.1604$          0.1384$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.3767$  0.8561$     0.6728$       0.0530$        (0.0220)$       0.1523$          0.1303$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.3767$  0.8395$     0.6728$       0.0530$        (0.0220)$       0.1357$          0.1137$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7534$  3.2534$     1.3456$       0.1060$        (0.0440)$       1.8458$          1.8018$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.3767$  0.8285$     0.6728$       0.0530$        (0.0220)$       0.1247$          0.1027$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.3767$  0.8087$     0.6728$       0.0530$        (0.0220)$       0.1049$          0.0829$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.3767$  0.7932$     0.6728$       0.0530$        (0.0220)$       0.0894$          0.0674$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.3767$  0.7301$     0.6728$       0.0530$        (0.0220)$       0.0263$          0.0043$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
October 24, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana November 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the November, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4120$     0.4512$       (0.0369)$       (0.0023)$       
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7246$     0.6728$       0.0418$         0.0100$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.0600$  8.1300$     3.3640$       0.2090$         0.0500$         4.5070$          4.5570$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.4120$  1.0079$     0.6728$       0.0418$         0.0100$         0.2833$          0.2933$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.4120$  0.9485$     0.6728$       0.0418$         0.0100$         0.2239$          0.2339$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.4120$  0.8960$     0.6728$       0.0418$         0.0100$         0.1714$          0.1814$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.4120$  0.8981$     0.6728$       0.0418$         0.0100$         0.1735$          0.1835$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.4120$  0.8658$     0.6728$       0.0418$         0.0100$         0.1412$          0.1512$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.4120$  0.8525$     0.6728$       0.0418$         0.0100$         0.1279$          0.1379$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.4120$  0.7995$     0.6728$       0.0418$         0.0100$         0.0749$          0.0849$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.4120$  0.7714$     0.6728$       0.0418$         0.0100$         0.0468$          0.0568$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.4120$  0.7654$     0.6728$       0.0418$         0.0100$         0.0408$          0.0508$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
October 24, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana November 1, 2006
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SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the October, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.2749$     0.3339$       (0.0374)$       (0.0216)$       
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.6020$     0.5591$       0.0503$        (0.0074)$       

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          1.3745$  7.7345$     2.7955$       0.2515$        (0.0370)$       4.7245$          4.6875$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.2749$  0.8331$     0.5591$       0.0503$        (0.0074)$       0.2311$          0.2237$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.2749$  0.7939$     0.5591$       0.0503$        (0.0074)$       0.1919$          0.1845$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          0.5498$  3.0498$     1.1182$       0.1006$        (0.0148)$       1.8458$          1.8310$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.2749$  0.8333$     0.5591$       0.0503$        (0.0074)$       0.2313$          0.2239$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.2749$  0.7937$     0.5591$       0.0503$        (0.0074)$       0.1917$          0.1843$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          0.5498$  3.0498$     1.1182$       0.1006$        (0.0148)$       1.8458$          1.8310$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.2749$  0.7693$     0.5591$       0.0503$        (0.0074)$       0.1673$          0.1599$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.2749$  0.7624$     0.5591$       0.0503$        (0.0074)$       0.1604$          0.1530$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.2749$  0.7543$     0.5591$       0.0503$        (0.0074)$       0.1523$          0.1449$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.2749$  0.7377$     0.5591$       0.0503$        (0.0074)$       0.1357$          0.1283$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          0.5498$  3.0498$     1.1182$       0.1006$        (0.0148)$       1.8458$          1.8310$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.2749$  0.7267$     0.5591$       0.0503$        (0.0074)$       0.1247$          0.1173$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.2749$  0.7069$     0.5591$       0.0503$        (0.0074)$       0.1049$          0.0975$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.2749$  0.6914$     0.5591$       0.0503$        (0.0074)$       0.0894$          0.0820$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.2749$  0.6283$     0.5591$       0.0503$        (0.0074)$       0.0263$          0.0189$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
September 22, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana October 1, 2006
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SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the October, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.3116$     0.3375$       (0.0372)$       0.0113$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.6242$     0.5591$       0.0415$         0.0236$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          1.5580$  7.6280$     2.7955$       0.2075$         0.1180$         4.5070$          4.6250$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.3116$  0.9075$     0.5591$       0.0415$         0.0236$         0.2833$          0.3069$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.3116$  0.8481$     0.5591$       0.0415$         0.0236$         0.2239$          0.2475$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.3116$  0.7956$     0.5591$       0.0415$         0.0236$         0.1714$          0.1950$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.3116$  0.7977$     0.5591$       0.0415$         0.0236$         0.1735$          0.1971$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.3116$  0.7654$     0.5591$       0.0415$         0.0236$         0.1412$          0.1648$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.3116$  0.7521$     0.5591$       0.0415$         0.0236$         0.1279$          0.1515$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.3116$  0.6991$     0.5591$       0.0415$         0.0236$         0.0749$          0.0985$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.3116$  0.6710$     0.5591$       0.0415$         0.0236$         0.0468$          0.0704$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.3116$  0.6650$     0.5591$       0.0415$         0.0236$         0.0408$          0.0644$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
September 22, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana October 1, 2006



NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 22.3
IURC Gas Service Tariff Superseding
Original Volume No. 5 Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 22.3

Page 1 of 2
APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the September, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4432$     0.5067$       (0.0374)$       (0.0261)$       
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7703$     0.7319$       0.0503$        (0.0119)$       

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          2.2160$  8.5760$     3.6595$       0.2515$        (0.0595)$       4.7245$          4.6650$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.4432$  1.0014$     0.7319$       0.0503$        (0.0119)$       0.2311$          0.2192$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.4432$  0.9622$     0.7319$       0.0503$        (0.0119)$       0.1919$          0.1800$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          0.8864$  3.3864$     1.4638$       0.1006$        (0.0238)$       1.8458$          1.8220$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.4432$  1.0016$     0.7319$       0.0503$        (0.0119)$       0.2313$          0.2194$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.4432$  0.9620$     0.7319$       0.0503$        (0.0119)$       0.1917$          0.1798$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          0.8864$  3.3864$     1.4638$       0.1006$        (0.0238)$       1.8458$          1.8220$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.4432$  0.9376$     0.7319$       0.0503$        (0.0119)$       0.1673$          0.1554$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.4432$  0.9307$     0.7319$       0.0503$        (0.0119)$       0.1604$          0.1485$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.4432$  0.9226$     0.7319$       0.0503$        (0.0119)$       0.1523$          0.1404$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.4432$  0.9060$     0.7319$       0.0503$        (0.0119)$       0.1357$          0.1238$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          0.8864$  3.3864$     1.4638$       0.1006$        (0.0238)$       1.8458$          1.8220$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.4432$  0.8950$     0.7319$       0.0503$        (0.0119)$       0.1247$          0.1128$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.4432$  0.8752$     0.7319$       0.0503$        (0.0119)$       0.1049$          0.0930$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.4432$  0.8597$     0.7319$       0.0503$        (0.0119)$       0.0894$          0.0775$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.4432$  0.7966$     0.7319$       0.0503$        (0.0119)$       0.0263$          0.0144$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
August 24, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana September 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the September, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4809$     0.5103$       (0.0372)$       0.0078$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7935$     0.7319$       0.0415$         0.0201$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.4045$  8.4745$     3.6595$       0.2075$         0.1005$         4.5070$          4.6075$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.4809$  1.0768$     0.7319$       0.0415$         0.0201$         0.2833$          0.3034$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.4809$  1.0174$     0.7319$       0.0415$         0.0201$         0.2239$          0.2440$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.4809$  0.9649$     0.7319$       0.0415$         0.0201$         0.1714$          0.1915$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.4809$  0.9670$     0.7319$       0.0415$         0.0201$         0.1735$          0.1936$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.4809$  0.9347$     0.7319$       0.0415$         0.0201$         0.1412$          0.1613$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.4809$  0.9214$     0.7319$       0.0415$         0.0201$         0.1279$          0.1480$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.4809$  0.8684$     0.7319$       0.0415$         0.0201$         0.0749$          0.0950$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.4809$  0.8403$     0.7319$       0.0415$         0.0201$         0.0468$          0.0669$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.4809$  0.8343$     0.7319$       0.0415$         0.0201$         0.0408$          0.0609$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
August 24, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana September 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the August, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.2988$     0.3481$       (0.0374)$       (0.0119)$       
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.6259$     0.5733$       0.0503$        0.0023$        

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          1.4940$  7.8540$     2.8665$       0.2515$        0.0115$        4.7245$          4.7360$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.2988$  0.8570$     0.5733$       0.0503$        0.0023$        0.2311$          0.2334$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.2988$  0.8178$     0.5733$       0.0503$        0.0023$        0.1919$          0.1942$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          0.5976$  3.0976$     1.1466$       0.1006$        0.0046$        1.8458$          1.8504$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.2988$  0.8572$     0.5733$       0.0503$        0.0023$        0.2313$          0.2336$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.2988$  0.8176$     0.5733$       0.0503$        0.0023$        0.1917$          0.1940$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          0.5976$  3.0976$     1.1466$       0.1006$        0.0046$        1.8458$          1.8504$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.2988$  0.7932$     0.5733$       0.0503$        0.0023$        0.1673$          0.1696$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.2988$  0.7863$     0.5733$       0.0503$        0.0023$        0.1604$          0.1627$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.2988$  0.7782$     0.5733$       0.0503$        0.0023$        0.1523$          0.1546$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.2988$  0.7616$     0.5733$       0.0503$        0.0023$        0.1357$          0.1380$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          0.5976$  3.0976$     1.1466$       0.1006$        0.0046$        1.8458$          1.8504$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.2988$  0.7506$     0.5733$       0.0503$        0.0023$        0.1247$          0.1270$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.2988$  0.7308$     0.5733$       0.0503$        0.0023$        0.1049$          0.1072$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.2988$  0.7153$     0.5733$       0.0503$        0.0023$        0.0894$          0.0917$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.2988$  0.6522$     0.5733$       0.0503$        0.0023$        0.0263$          0.0286$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
July 24, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana August 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the August, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.3367$     0.3517$       (0.0372)$       0.0222$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.6493$     0.5733$       0.0415$         0.0345$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          1.6835$  7.7535$     2.8665$       0.2075$         0.1725$         4.5070$          4.6795$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.3367$  0.9326$     0.5733$       0.0415$         0.0345$         0.2833$          0.3178$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.3367$  0.8732$     0.5733$       0.0415$         0.0345$         0.2239$          0.2584$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.3367$  0.8207$     0.5733$       0.0415$         0.0345$         0.1714$          0.2059$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.3367$  0.8228$     0.5733$       0.0415$         0.0345$         0.1735$          0.2080$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.3367$  0.7905$     0.5733$       0.0415$         0.0345$         0.1412$          0.1757$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.3367$  0.7772$     0.5733$       0.0415$         0.0345$         0.1279$          0.1624$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.3367$  0.7242$     0.5733$       0.0415$         0.0345$         0.0749$          0.1094$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.3367$  0.6961$     0.5733$       0.0415$         0.0345$         0.0468$          0.0813$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.3367$  0.6901$     0.5733$       0.0415$         0.0345$         0.0408$          0.0753$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
July 24, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana August 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the July, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.3944$     0.4289$       (0.0374)$       0.0029$        
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7215$     0.6541$       0.0503$        0.0171$        

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          1.9720$  8.3320$     3.2705$       0.2515$        0.0855$        4.7245$          4.8100$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.3944$  0.9526$     0.6541$       0.0503$        0.0171$        0.2311$          0.2482$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.3944$  0.9134$     0.6541$       0.0503$        0.0171$        0.1919$          0.2090$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7888$  3.2888$     1.3082$       0.1006$        0.0342$        1.8458$          1.8800$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.3944$  0.9528$     0.6541$       0.0503$        0.0171$        0.2313$          0.2484$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.3944$  0.9132$     0.6541$       0.0503$        0.0171$        0.1917$          0.2088$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7888$  3.2888$     1.3082$       0.1006$        0.0342$        1.8458$          1.8800$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.3944$  0.8888$     0.6541$       0.0503$        0.0171$        0.1673$          0.1844$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.3944$  0.8819$     0.6541$       0.0503$        0.0171$        0.1604$          0.1775$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.3944$  0.8738$     0.6541$       0.0503$        0.0171$        0.1523$          0.1694$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.3944$  0.8572$     0.6541$       0.0503$        0.0171$        0.1357$          0.1528$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7888$  3.2888$     1.3082$       0.1006$        0.0342$        1.8458$          1.8800$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.3944$  0.8462$     0.6541$       0.0503$        0.0171$        0.1247$          0.1418$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.3944$  0.8264$     0.6541$       0.0503$        0.0171$        0.1049$          0.1220$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.3944$  0.8109$     0.6541$       0.0503$        0.0171$        0.0894$          0.1065$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.3944$  0.7478$     0.6541$       0.0503$        0.0171$        0.0263$          0.0434$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
June 23, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana July 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the July, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4315$     0.4325$       (0.0372)$       0.0362$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7441$     0.6541$       0.0415$         0.0485$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.1575$  8.2275$     3.2705$       0.2075$         0.2425$         4.5070$          4.7495$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.4315$  1.0274$     0.6541$       0.0415$         0.0485$         0.2833$          0.3318$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.4315$  0.9680$     0.6541$       0.0415$         0.0485$         0.2239$          0.2724$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.4315$  0.9155$     0.6541$       0.0415$         0.0485$         0.1714$          0.2199$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.4315$  0.9176$     0.6541$       0.0415$         0.0485$         0.1735$          0.2220$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.4315$  0.8853$     0.6541$       0.0415$         0.0485$         0.1412$          0.1897$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.4315$  0.8720$     0.6541$       0.0415$         0.0485$         0.1279$          0.1764$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.4315$  0.8190$     0.6541$       0.0415$         0.0485$         0.0749$          0.1234$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.4315$  0.7909$     0.6541$       0.0415$         0.0485$         0.0468$          0.0953$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.4315$  0.7849$     0.6541$       0.0415$         0.0485$         0.0408$          0.0893$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
June 23, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana July 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the June, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.3794$     0.4195$       (0.0374)$       (0.0027)$       
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7065$     0.6447$       0.0503$        0.0115$        

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          1.8970$  8.2570$     3.2235$       0.2515$        0.0575$        4.7245$          4.7820$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.3794$  0.9376$     0.6447$       0.0503$        0.0115$        0.2311$          0.2426$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.3794$  0.8984$     0.6447$       0.0503$        0.0115$        0.1919$          0.2034$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7588$  3.2588$     1.2894$       0.1006$        0.0230$        1.8458$          1.8688$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.3794$  0.9378$     0.6447$       0.0503$        0.0115$        0.2313$          0.2428$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.3794$  0.8982$     0.6447$       0.0503$        0.0115$        0.1917$          0.2032$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7588$  3.2588$     1.2894$       0.1006$        0.0230$        1.8458$          1.8688$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.3794$  0.8738$     0.6447$       0.0503$        0.0115$        0.1673$          0.1788$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.3794$  0.8669$     0.6447$       0.0503$        0.0115$        0.1604$          0.1719$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.3794$  0.8588$     0.6447$       0.0503$        0.0115$        0.1523$          0.1638$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.3794$  0.8422$     0.6447$       0.0503$        0.0115$        0.1357$          0.1472$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          0.7588$  3.2588$     1.2894$       0.1006$        0.0230$        1.8458$          1.8688$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.3794$  0.8312$     0.6447$       0.0503$        0.0115$        0.1247$          0.1362$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.3794$  0.8114$     0.6447$       0.0503$        0.0115$        0.1049$          0.1164$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.3794$  0.7959$     0.6447$       0.0503$        0.0115$        0.0894$          0.1009$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.3794$  0.7328$     0.6447$       0.0503$        0.0115$        0.0263$          0.0378$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
May 23, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana June 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the June, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4189$     0.4231$       (0.0372)$       0.0330$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7315$     0.6447$       0.0415$         0.0453$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.0945$  8.1645$     3.2235$       0.2075$         0.2265$         4.5070$          4.7335$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.4189$  1.0148$     0.6447$       0.0415$         0.0453$         0.2833$          0.3286$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.4189$  0.9554$     0.6447$       0.0415$         0.0453$         0.2239$          0.2692$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.4189$  0.9029$     0.6447$       0.0415$         0.0453$         0.1714$          0.2167$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.4189$  0.9050$     0.6447$       0.0415$         0.0453$         0.1735$          0.2188$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.4189$  0.8727$     0.6447$       0.0415$         0.0453$         0.1412$          0.1865$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.4189$  0.8594$     0.6447$       0.0415$         0.0453$         0.1279$          0.1732$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.4189$  0.8064$     0.6447$       0.0415$         0.0453$         0.0749$          0.1202$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.4189$  0.7783$     0.6447$       0.0415$         0.0453$         0.0468$          0.0921$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.4189$  0.7723$     0.6447$       0.0415$         0.0453$         0.0408$          0.0861$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
May 23, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana June 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the May, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4555$     0.4801$       (0.0374)$       0.0128$        
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7826$     0.7053$       0.0503$        0.0270$        

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          2.2775$  8.6375$     3.5265$       0.2515$        0.1350$        4.7245$          4.8595$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.4555$  1.0137$     0.7053$       0.0503$        0.0270$        0.2311$          0.2581$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.4555$  0.9745$     0.7053$       0.0503$        0.0270$        0.1919$          0.2189$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          0.9110$  3.4110$     1.4106$       0.1006$        0.0540$        1.8458$          1.8998$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.4555$  1.0139$     0.7053$       0.0503$        0.0270$        0.2313$          0.2583$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.4555$  0.9743$     0.7053$       0.0503$        0.0270$        0.1917$          0.2187$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          0.9110$  3.4110$     1.4106$       0.1006$        0.0540$        1.8458$          1.8998$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.4555$  0.9499$     0.7053$       0.0503$        0.0270$        0.1673$          0.1943$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.4555$  0.9430$     0.7053$       0.0503$        0.0270$        0.1604$          0.1874$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.4555$  0.9349$     0.7053$       0.0503$        0.0270$        0.1523$          0.1793$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.4555$  0.9183$     0.7053$       0.0503$        0.0270$        0.1357$          0.1627$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          0.9110$  3.4110$     1.4106$       0.1006$        0.0540$        1.8458$          1.8998$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.4555$  0.9073$     0.7053$       0.0503$        0.0270$        0.1247$          0.1517$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.4555$  0.8875$     0.7053$       0.0503$        0.0270$        0.1049$          0.1319$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.4555$  0.8720$     0.7053$       0.0503$        0.0270$        0.0894$          0.1164$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.4555$  0.8089$     0.7053$       0.0503$        0.0270$        0.0263$          0.0533$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
April 21, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana May 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the May, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.4852$     0.4837$       (0.0372)$       0.0387$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.7978$     0.7053$       0.0415$         0.0510$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.4260$  8.4960$     3.5265$       0.2075$         0.2550$         4.5070$          4.7620$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.4852$  1.0811$     0.7053$       0.0415$         0.0510$         0.2833$          0.3343$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.4852$  1.0217$     0.7053$       0.0415$         0.0510$         0.2239$          0.2749$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.4852$  0.9692$     0.7053$       0.0415$         0.0510$         0.1714$          0.2224$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.4852$  0.9713$     0.7053$       0.0415$         0.0510$         0.1735$          0.2245$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.4852$  0.9390$     0.7053$       0.0415$         0.0510$         0.1412$          0.1922$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.4852$  0.9257$     0.7053$       0.0415$         0.0510$         0.1279$          0.1789$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.4852$  0.8727$     0.7053$       0.0415$         0.0510$         0.0749$          0.1259$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.4852$  0.8446$     0.7053$       0.0415$         0.0510$         0.0468$          0.0978$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.4852$  0.8386$     0.7053$       0.0415$         0.0510$         0.0408$          0.0918$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
April 21, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana May 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the April, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.5430$     0.5191$       (0.0374)$       0.0613$        
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.8701$     0.7443$       0.0503$        0.0755$        

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          2.7150$  9.0750$     3.7215$       0.2515$        0.3775$        4.7245$          5.1020$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.5430$  1.1012$     0.7443$       0.0503$        0.0755$        0.2311$          0.3066$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.5430$  1.0620$     0.7443$       0.0503$        0.0755$        0.1919$          0.2674$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          1.0860$  3.5860$     1.4886$       0.1006$        0.1510$        1.8458$          1.9968$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.5430$  1.1014$     0.7443$       0.0503$        0.0755$        0.2313$          0.3068$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.5430$  1.0618$     0.7443$       0.0503$        0.0755$        0.1917$          0.2672$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          1.0860$  3.5860$     1.4886$       0.1006$        0.1510$        1.8458$          1.9968$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.5430$  1.0374$     0.7443$       0.0503$        0.0755$        0.1673$          0.2428$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.5430$  1.0305$     0.7443$       0.0503$        0.0755$        0.1604$          0.2359$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.5430$  1.0224$     0.7443$       0.0503$        0.0755$        0.1523$          0.2278$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.5430$  1.0058$     0.7443$       0.0503$        0.0755$        0.1357$          0.2112$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          1.0860$  3.5860$     1.4886$       0.1006$        0.1510$        1.8458$          1.9968$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.5430$  0.9948$     0.7443$       0.0503$        0.0755$        0.1247$          0.2002$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.5430$  0.9750$     0.7443$       0.0503$        0.0755$        0.1049$          0.1804$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.5430$  0.9595$     0.7443$       0.0503$        0.0755$        0.0894$          0.1649$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.5430$  0.8964$     0.7443$       0.0503$        0.0755$        0.0263$          0.1018$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
March 24, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana April 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the April, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.5613$     0.5227$       (0.0372)$       0.0758$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.8739$     0.7443$       0.0415$         0.0881$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          2.8065$  8.8765$     3.7215$       0.2075$         0.4405$         4.5070$          4.9475$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.5613$  1.1572$     0.7443$       0.0415$         0.0881$         0.2833$          0.3714$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.5613$  1.0978$     0.7443$       0.0415$         0.0881$         0.2239$          0.3120$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.5613$  1.0453$     0.7443$       0.0415$         0.0881$         0.1714$          0.2595$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.5613$  1.0474$     0.7443$       0.0415$         0.0881$         0.1735$          0.2616$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.5613$  1.0151$     0.7443$       0.0415$         0.0881$         0.1412$          0.2293$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.5613$  1.0018$     0.7443$       0.0415$         0.0881$         0.1279$          0.2160$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.5613$  0.9488$     0.7443$       0.0415$         0.0881$         0.0749$          0.1630$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.5613$  0.9207$     0.7443$       0.0415$         0.0881$         0.0468$          0.1349$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.5613$  0.9147$     0.7443$       0.0415$         0.0881$         0.0408$          0.1289$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
March 24, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana April 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the March, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.6359$     0.6117$       (0.0374)$       0.0616$        
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.9630$     0.8369$       0.0503$        0.0758$        

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          3.1795$  9.5395$     4.1845$       0.2515$        0.3790$        4.7245$          5.1035$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.6359$  1.1941$     0.8369$       0.0503$        0.0758$        0.2311$          0.3069$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.6359$  1.1549$     0.8369$       0.0503$        0.0758$        0.1919$          0.2677$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          1.2718$  3.7718$     1.6738$       0.1006$        0.1516$        1.8458$          1.9974$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.6359$  1.1943$     0.8369$       0.0503$        0.0758$        0.2313$          0.3071$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.6359$  1.1547$     0.8369$       0.0503$        0.0758$        0.1917$          0.2675$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          1.2718$  3.7718$     1.6738$       0.1006$        0.1516$        1.8458$          1.9974$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.6359$  1.1303$     0.8369$       0.0503$        0.0758$        0.1673$          0.2431$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.6359$  1.1234$     0.8369$       0.0503$        0.0758$        0.1604$          0.2362$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.6359$  1.1153$     0.8369$       0.0503$        0.0758$        0.1523$          0.2281$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.6359$  1.0987$     0.8369$       0.0503$        0.0758$        0.1357$          0.2115$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          1.2718$  3.7718$     1.6738$       0.1006$        0.1516$        1.8458$          1.9974$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.6359$  1.0877$     0.8369$       0.0503$        0.0758$        0.1247$          0.2005$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.6359$  1.0679$     0.8369$       0.0503$        0.0758$        0.1049$          0.1807$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.6359$  1.0524$     0.8369$       0.0503$        0.0758$        0.0894$          0.1652$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.6359$  0.9893$     0.8369$       0.0503$        0.0758$        0.0263$          0.1021$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
February 21, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana March 1, 2006
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SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the March, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.6524$     0.6153$       (0.0372)$       0.0743$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 0.9650$     0.8369$       0.0415$         0.0866$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          3.2620$  9.3320$     4.1845$       0.2075$         0.4330$         4.5070$          4.9400$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.6524$  1.2483$     0.8369$       0.0415$         0.0866$         0.2833$          0.3699$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.6524$  1.1889$     0.8369$       0.0415$         0.0866$         0.2239$          0.3105$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.6524$  1.1364$     0.8369$       0.0415$         0.0866$         0.1714$          0.2580$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.6524$  1.1385$     0.8369$       0.0415$         0.0866$         0.1735$          0.2601$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.6524$  1.1062$     0.8369$       0.0415$         0.0866$         0.1412$          0.2278$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.6524$  1.0929$     0.8369$       0.0415$         0.0866$         0.1279$          0.2145$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.6524$  1.0399$     0.8369$       0.0415$         0.0866$         0.0749$          0.1615$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.6524$  1.0118$     0.8369$       0.0415$         0.0866$         0.0468$          0.1334$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.6524$  1.0058$     0.8369$       0.0415$         0.0866$         0.0408$          0.1274$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
February 21, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana March 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the February, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.7584$     0.7028$       (0.0374)$       0.0930$        
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 1.0855$     0.9280$       0.0503$        0.1072$        

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          3.7920$  10.1520$   4.6400$       0.2515$        0.5360$        4.7245$          5.2605$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.7584$  1.3166$     0.9280$       0.0503$        0.1072$        0.2311$          0.3383$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.7584$  1.2774$     0.9280$       0.0503$        0.1072$        0.1919$          0.2991$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          1.5168$  4.0168$     1.8560$       0.1006$        0.2144$        1.8458$          2.0602$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.7584$  1.3168$     0.9280$       0.0503$        0.1072$        0.2313$          0.3385$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.7584$  1.2772$     0.9280$       0.0503$        0.1072$        0.1917$          0.2989$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          1.5168$  4.0168$     1.8560$       0.1006$        0.2144$        1.8458$          2.0602$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.7584$  1.2528$     0.9280$       0.0503$        0.1072$        0.1673$          0.2745$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.7584$  1.2459$     0.9280$       0.0503$        0.1072$        0.1604$          0.2676$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.7584$  1.2378$     0.9280$       0.0503$        0.1072$        0.1523$          0.2595$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.7584$  1.2212$     0.9280$       0.0503$        0.1072$        0.1357$          0.2429$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          1.5168$  4.0168$     1.8560$       0.1006$        0.2144$        1.8458$          2.0602$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.7584$  1.2102$     0.9280$       0.0503$        0.1072$        0.1247$          0.2319$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.7584$  1.1904$     0.9280$       0.0503$        0.1072$        0.1049$          0.2121$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.7584$  1.1749$     0.9280$       0.0503$        0.1072$        0.0894$          0.1966$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.7584$  1.1118$     0.9280$       0.0503$        0.1072$        0.0263$          0.1335$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
January 31, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana February 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the February, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.7688$     0.7064$       (0.0372)$       0.0996$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 1.0814$     0.9280$       0.0415$         0.1119$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          3.8440$  9.9140$     4.6400$       0.2075$         0.5595$         4.5070$          5.0665$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.7688$  1.3647$     0.9280$       0.0415$         0.1119$         0.2833$          0.3952$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.7688$  1.3053$     0.9280$       0.0415$         0.1119$         0.2239$          0.3358$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.7688$  1.2528$     0.9280$       0.0415$         0.1119$         0.1714$          0.2833$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.7688$  1.2549$     0.9280$       0.0415$         0.1119$         0.1735$          0.2854$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.7688$  1.2226$     0.9280$       0.0415$         0.1119$         0.1412$          0.2531$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.7688$  1.2093$     0.9280$       0.0415$         0.1119$         0.1279$          0.2398$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.7688$  1.1563$     0.9280$       0.0415$         0.1119$         0.0749$          0.1868$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.7688$  1.1282$     0.9280$       0.0415$         0.1119$         0.0468$          0.1587$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.7688$  1.1222$     0.9280$       0.0415$         0.1119$         0.0408$          0.1527$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
January 31, 2006 Merrillville, Indiana February 1, 2006
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APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 311, 315, 316, 317

Effective for all bills rendered during the January, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3271$     0.2252$       0.0877$        0.0142$        
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.9288$     0.8591$       (0.0374)$       0.1071$        
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 1.2559$     1.0843$       0.0503$        0.1213$        

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 311
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.36$          4.6440$  11.0040$   5.4215$       0.2515$        0.6065$        4.7245$          5.3310$           

5 Next - per therm 45 0.5582$      0.9288$  1.4870$     1.0843$       0.0503$        0.1213$        0.2311$          0.3524$           

6 All over - per therm 50 0.5190$      0.9288$  1.4478$     1.0843$       0.0503$        0.1213$        0.1919$          0.3132$           

Rate 315
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

7 per month 2                     2.50$          1.8576$  4.3576$     2.1686$       0.1006$        0.2426$        1.8458$          2.0884$           
43 plus 5 per

8 Next - per therm dwelling unit 0.5584$      0.9288$  1.4872$     1.0843$       0.0503$        0.1213$        0.2313$          0.3526$           

9 All over - per therm all 0.5188$      0.9288$  1.4476$     1.0843$       0.0503$        0.1213$        0.1917$          0.3130$           

Rate 316
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

10 per month 2                     2.50$          1.8576$  4.3576$     2.1686$       0.1006$        0.2426$        1.8458$          2.0884$           

11 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4944$      0.9288$  1.4232$     1.0843$       0.0503$        0.1213$        0.1673$          0.2886$           

12 Next - per therm 5,000              0.4875$      0.9288$  1.4163$     1.0843$       0.0503$        0.1213$        0.1604$          0.2817$           

13 Next - per therm 25,000            0.4794$      0.9288$  1.4082$     1.0843$       0.0503$        0.1213$        0.1523$          0.2736$           

14 All over - per therm 35,000            0.4628$      0.9288$  1.3916$     1.0843$       0.0503$        0.1213$        0.1357$          0.2570$           

Rate 317
Customer Charge
per dwelling unit 2

15 per month 2                     2.50$          1.8576$  4.3576$     2.1686$       0.1006$        0.2426$        1.8458$          2.0884$           

16 Next - per therm 5                     0.4518$      0.9288$  1.3806$     1.0843$       0.0503$        0.1213$        0.1247$          0.2460$           

17 Next - per therm 10                   0.4320$      0.9288$  1.3608$     1.0843$       0.0503$        0.1213$        0.1049$          0.2262$           

18 Next - per therm 75,000            0.4165$      0.9288$  1.3453$     1.0843$       0.0503$        0.1213$        0.0894$          0.2107$           

19 All over - per therm 0.3534$      0.9288$  1.2822$     1.0843$       0.0503$        0.1213$        0.0263$          0.1476$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
December 16, 2005 Merrillville, Indiana January 1, 2006



NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY Substitute Seventh Revised Sheet No. 22.3
IURC Gas Service Tariff Superseding
Original Volume No. 5 Substitute Sixth Revised Sheet No. 22.3

Page 2 of 2
APPENDIX A.3

SUMMARY OF CHARGES INCLUDED IN RATES1

For Rates 321, 323 and 325

Effective for all bills rendered during the January, 2006 billing month

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Gas Cost Components

Total Gas Interstate Other
Gas Costs: Gas Costs Supply Pipeline Gas Costs

1 Appendix B - Base Rate Cost of Gas per therm 0.3126$     0.2216$       0.0787$         0.0123$         
2 Appendix A - Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA) per therm 0.9375$     0.8627$       (0.0372)$       0.1120$         
3 Total Gas Costs per therm 1.2501$     1.0843$       0.0415$         0.1243$         

Components of Total Gas Charges
Total Gas Charges1 Gas Supply Charges Gas Delivery Charges

Interstate Other NIPSCO Total
Rate Components: Therms Base Rate GCA Total Gas Supply Pipeline Gas Costs Delivery Delivery

Rate 321
Customer Charge 2

4 per month 5 6.07$          4.6875$  10.7575$   5.4215$       0.2075$         0.6215$         4.5070$          5.1285$           

5 Next - per therm 55 0.5959$      0.9375$  1.5334$     1.0843$       0.0415$         0.1243$         0.2833$          0.4076$           

6 Next - per therm 140 0.5365$      0.9375$  1.4740$     1.0843$       0.0415$         0.1243$         0.2239$          0.3482$           

7 All over - per therm 200 0.4840$      0.9375$  1.4215$     1.0843$       0.0415$         0.1243$         0.1714$          0.2957$           

Rate 323

8 Customer Charge 216.00$      216.00$     216.00$          216.00$           

9 Next - per therm 30,000        0.4861$      0.9375$  1.4236$     1.0843$       0.0415$         0.1243$         0.1735$          0.2978$           

10 All over - per therm 30,000        0.4538$      0.9375$  1.3913$     1.0843$       0.0415$         0.1243$         0.1412$          0.2655$           

Rate 325

11 Customer Charge 25.00$        25.00$       25.00$            25.00$             

12 First - per therm 6,000          0.4405$      0.9375$  1.3780$     1.0843$       0.0415$         0.1243$         0.1279$          0.2522$           

13 Next - per therm 24,000        0.3875$      0.9375$  1.3250$     1.0843$       0.0415$         0.1243$         0.0749$          0.1992$           

14 Next - per therm 60,000        0.3594$      0.9375$  1.2969$     1.0843$       0.0415$         0.1243$         0.0468$          0.1711$           

15 All over - per therm 90,000        0.3534$      0.9375$  1.2909$     1.0843$       0.0415$         0.1243$         0.0408$          0.1651$           

Note 1: This summary is provided for informational purposes to assist Customers in calculating bill components. Please refer to the tariffs for a full
            description of all tariff charges and provisions.
Note 2: Charges equal the therms included in Customer Charge multiplied by the GCA per therm

 

 
 
 
 
 

Issued Date Issued by Effective Date
Mark T. Maassel

President - NIPSCO
December 16, 2005 Merrillville, Indiana January 1, 2006


